Introduced by Alderman: Amanda Sullivan

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF UNION, MISSOURI AMENDING TITLE 3, SCHEDULE 3, TABLE 3-A, OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, BY ADDING SECTIONS OF VARDON MEADOWS DRIVE, WATSON RIDGE DRIVE, TAYLOR GREEN DRIVE AND BRAID TRAIL DRIVE AND ESTABLISHING THE EFFECTIVE DATE THEREOF.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF UNION, MISSOURI AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Table 3-A of Schedule 3 of Title 3 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Union, Missouri be amended by adding thereto the following:

Vardon Meadows Drive, east side, beginning at the north connection to St. Andrews Drive to a point 437 feet away from St. Andrews Drive; west side, beginning at the north connection to St. Andrews Drive to a point 530 feet away from the north connection St. Andrews Drive; south side from a point 530 feet away to a point 1,285 feet away from the north connection to St. Andrews Drive; east side from a point 1,285 feet away to a point 2,195 feet away from the north connection to St. Andrews Drive; north side from a point 2,195 feet away to a point 3,095 feet away from the north connection to St. Andrews Drive; all measured along roadway centerline.

Watson Ridge Drive, east side, beginning at the north connection to Vardon Meadows Drive and ending at the south connection to Vardon Meadows Drive.

Taylor Green Drive, north side, beginning 110 feet away from Vardon Meadows Drive and ending at Watson Ridge Drive, measured along roadway centerline.

Braid Trail Drive, south side, beginning at Vardon Meadows Drive and ending at Watson Ridge Drive.

2024.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Board of Aldermen and the Mayor of the City of Union, Missouri.

January

facob T. Doepke YEA	Dennis Soetebier	YEA
Brian Pickard YEA	Barbara E. Laberer	YEA
Russell Rost YEA	Amanda Sullivan	YEA
Meather Epple YEA	Tom Strubberg	YEA
	- Robert L	Schnicke Presiding Officer
APPROVED this8th	day of January , 20	024.
	0	

ATTEST:

8th

day of

Passed this

VOTE:

Jonita Copeland, City Clerk

Robert L. Schmuke, Mayor